
ORF passenger count up nearly 9% through third quarter 2024
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 Airport exceeds 400,000 passengers for fifth consecutive month
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-Allegiant 619 -100% 58,502 64,368 -9.1%

Sept. 2024Airline Sept. 2023 Change YTD 2024 YTD 2023 Change

124,226American 114,845 8.2% 1,086,547 1,009,976 7.6%

28,101Breeze 16,866 66.6% 259,429 195,043 33.0%

111,253Delta 102,448 8.6% 891,960 893,900 -0.2%

3,741Frontier 7,736 -51.6% 47,680 65,317 -27.0%

67,335Southwest 63,689 5.7% 588,980 529,424 11.2%

15,972Spirit 13,618 17.3% 196,727 108,152 81.9%

59,215United 65,802 -10.0% 546,881 516,711 5.8%



Airline Enplaned Deplaned Total Enplaned Deplaned Total Passengers Percent
Allegiant -                   -                   -                   305                  314                  619                  (619)                    -100.0%
American 62,205            62,021            124,226          58,260            56,585            114,845          9,381                  8.2%
Breeze 14,076            14,025            28,101            8,507              8,359              16,866            11,235               66.6%
Delta 55,829            55,424            111,253          51,571            50,877            102,448          8,805                  8.6%
Frontier 1,789              1,952              3,741              3,677              4,059              7,736              (3,995)                -51.6%
Southwest 33,628            33,707            67,335            32,069            31,620            63,689            3,646                  5.7%
Spirit 7,780              8,192              15,972            6,919              6,699              13,618            2,354                  17.3%
United 29,730            29,485            59,215            33,000            32,802            65,802            (6,587)                -10.0%
Others 100                  99                    199                  184                  181                  365                  (166)                    -45.5%

Total 205,137          204,905          410,042          194,492          191,496          385,988          24,054               6.2%

Monthly Data

2023

Norfolk Airport Authority
Passenger Activity Report
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Airline Enplaned Deplaned Total Enplaned Deplaned Total Passengers Percent
Allegiant 29,253            29,249            58,502            32,409            31,959            64,368            (5,866)                -9.1%
American 540,263          546,284          1,086,547       501,029          508,947          1,009,976       76,571               7.6%
Breeze 129,663          129,766          259,429          98,020            97,023            195,043          64,386               33.0%
Delta 447,024          444,936          891,960          448,674          445,226          893,900          (1,940)                -0.2%
Frontier 22,243            25,437            47,680            30,847            34,470            65,317            (17,637)              -27.0%
Southwest 293,220          295,760          588,980          263,163          266,261          529,424          59,556               11.2%
Spirit 97,358            99,369            196,727          55,590            52,562            108,152          88,575               81.9%
United 274,043          272,838          546,881          256,574          260,137          516,711          30,170               5.8%
Others 1,104              1,092              2,196              1,179              1,165              2,344              (148)                    -6.3%

Total 1,834,171       1,844,731       3,678,902       1,687,485       1,697,750       3,385,235       293,667             8.7%

Norfolk Airport Authority
Passenger Activity Report
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Carrier Enplaned Deplaned Total Enplaned Deplaned Total Pounds Percent
American 6,149              12,486            18,635            9,984              13,574            23,558              (4,923)              -20.9%
Delta 6,178              13,587            19,765            10,380            8,185              18,565              1,200               6.5%
FedEx 1,076,677      1,804,776      2,881,453      1,292,380      2,316,999      3,609,379         (727,926)          -20.2%
Southwest 146,300         39,664            185,964         121,087         40,642            161,729            24,235             15.0%
United 236                 8,259              8,495              971                 5,464              6,435                2,060               32.0%
UPS 194,542         373,853         568,395         208,997         370,070          579,067            (10,672)            -1.8%

Total 1,430,082      2,252,625      3,682,707      1,643,799      2,754,934      4,398,733         (716,026)          -16.3%

Carrier Enplaned Deplaned Total Enplaned Deplaned Total Pounds Percent
American 76,056            156,709         232,765         55,334            100,155          155,489            77,276             49.7%
Delta 70,282            132,415         202,697         76,935            154,044          230,979            (28,282)            -12.2%
FedEx 10,125,032    17,866,145    27,991,177    14,254,153    23,432,345    37,686,498      (9,695,321)      -25.7%
Southwest 1,001,454      400,146         1,401,600      683,380         340,032          1,023,412         378,188           37.0%
United 9,348              73,840            83,188            18,741            59,404            78,145              5,043               6.5%
UPS 1,861,060      3,373,590      5,234,650      1,947,778      3,287,606      5,235,384         (734)                 0.0%

Total 13,143,232    22,002,845    35,146,077    17,036,321    27,373,586    44,409,907      (9,263,830)      -20.9%

Norfolk Airport Authority
Air Cargo Activity Report (lbs)

September 2024
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Airline Passengers Passengers Percent
Allegiant -                      -                           -                         24                      6,428              268                            (268)                         -100.0%
American 774                     124,226                  160                        790                   124,263          157                            3                               2.0%
Breeze 178                     28,101                    158                        215                   33,846            157                            0                               0.3%
Delta 529                     111,253                  210                        531                   113,115          213                            (3)                              -1.3%
Frontier 13                       3,741                      288                        29                      9,284              320                            (32)                            -10.1%
Southwest 293                     67,335                    230                        255                   72,085            283                            (53)                            -18.7%
Spirit 71                       15,972                    225                        60                      18,004            300                            (75)                            -25.0%
United 350                     59,215                    169                        363                   71,213            196                            (27)                            -13.8%

Total 2,208                 409,843                  186                        2,267                448,238          198                            (12)                            -6.1%

Airline Passengers Passengers Percent
Allegiant 221                     58,502                    265                        230                   63,749            277                            (12)                            -4.5%
American 6,398                 1,086,547               170                        5,583                895,131          160                            9                               5.9%
Breeze 1,468                 259,429                  177                        1,235                178,177          144                            32                             22.5%
Delta 3,926                 891,960                  227                        3,704                791,452          214                            14                             6.3%
Frontier 190                     47,680                    251                        193                   57,581            298                            (47)                            -15.9%
Southwest 2,384                 588,980                  247                        1,778                465,735          262                            (15)                            -5.7%
Spirit 782                     196,727                  252                        341                   94,534            277                            (26)                            -9.3%
United 3,001                 546,881                  182                        2,636                450,909          171                            11                             6.5%

Total 18,370               3,676,706               200                        15,700              2,997,268      191                            9                               4.8%
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